Shown below are the financial statements for each Fund and pro forma financial statements for the combined Fund, assuming the Merger is
consummated as of December 31, 2006. The first table presents the Schedule of Investments for each Fund and pro forma figures for the
combined Fund. The second table presents the Statements of Assets and Liabilities for each Fund and estimated pro forma figures for the
combined Fund. The third table presents the Statements of Operations for each Fund and estimated pro forma figures for the combined Fund.
These tables are followed by the Notes to the Pro Forma Financial Statements.

Pro Forma Combined Schedule of Investments for Western Asset Municipal Partners Fund Inc. and Western Asset Municipal Partners
Fund II Inc. as of December 31, 2006 (Unaudited).

Western
Asset

Municipal

Partners
Fund II

(MPT)

Western Asset
Municipal

Partners Fund
(MNP)

Pro Forma
Combined Western

Asset
Municipal
Partners
Fund
(MNP)

Western
Asset

Municipal
Partners
Fund II
(MPT)

Western
Asset

Municipal
Partners Fund

(MNP)

Pro Forma
Combined Western

Asset
Municipal

Partners Fund
(MNP)

Face Amt. Face Amt Face Amt. Rating� Security Value Value Value
MUNICIPAL BONDS � 96.9%
California � 9.2%

$1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 2,000,000 A3(a) California Health Facilities Financing
Authority Revenue,
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center, 5.000%
due 11/15/34

$ 1,039,260 $ 1,039,260 $ 2,078,520

1,500,000 1,575,000 3,075,000 A+ California State, GO, 5.125% due 6/1/24 1,563,405 1,641,575 3,204,980
2,500,000 1,250,000 3,750,000 AAA Huntington Beach, CA, Union High

School District, GO, Election 2004,
FSA-Insured, 5.000% due 8/1/29

2,642,050 1,321,025 3,963,075

3,000,000 2,000,000 5,000,000 AAA Los Angeles, CA, Department of Water
& Power Revenue, Power Systems,
Subordinated Series A-1, FSA-Insured,
5.000% due 7/1/35

3,183,390 2,122,260 5,305,650

1,000,000 1,290,000 2,290,000 AAA Mojave Water Agency, Improvement
California District M, GO, Refunding,
Electric of 1990-Morongo Basin,
AMBAC-Insured, 5.000% due 9/1/18

1,089,810 1,405,855 2,495,665

2,500,000 �  2,500,000 AAA Napa Valley, CA, Community College
District GO, Election of 2002, Series B,
MBIA-Insured, Call 8/1/15 @ 100,
5.000% due 8/1/23 (b)

2,740,650 �  2,740,650

2,500,000 �  2,500,000 AAA Turlock, CA, Public Financing
Authority, Tax Allocation Revenue,
FSA-Insured, 5.000% due 9/1/30

2,655,450 �  2,655,450

Total California 14,914,015 7,529,975 22,443,990

Colorado � 3.6%
Colorado Health Facilities Authority
Revenue:

1,750,000 600,000 2,350,000 BBB+ Poudre Valley Health Care, Series F,
5.000% due 3/1/25

1,806,752 619,458 2,426,210

5,000,000 �  5,000,000 A+ Refunding Adventist Health, Sunbelt,
Series D, 5.250% due 11/15/35 (f)

5,308,850 �  5,308,850

Colorado Springs, CO, Hospital
Revenue:

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET MUNICIPAL PARTNERS FUND II INC. - Form N-14 8C

170

�  505,000 505,000 A-  6.375% due 12/15/30 �  549,935 549,935
�  495,000 495,000 A-  Call 12/15/10 @101, 6.375% due

12/15/30 (b)
�  546,391 546,391

Total Colorado 7,115,602 1,715,784 8,831,386

Connecticut �1.3%
3,000,000 �  3,000,000 AAA Connecticut State Special Tax

Obligation Revenue, Transportation
Infrastructure, Series A,
AMBAC-Insured, 5.000% due 7/1/23

3,214,500 �  3,214,500

Hawaii � 0.9%
�  2,000,000 2,000,000 AAA Hawaii State Airport System Revenue,

Series B, FGIC-Insured, 6.000% due
7/1/19 (c)

�  2,152,480 2,152,480

Illinois � 12.6%
1,000,000 3,750,000 4,750,000 AAA Chicago, IL, Board of Education, GO,

Chicago School Reform,
AMBAC-Insured, Call 12/1/07 @ 102,
5.750% due 12/1/27 (b)

1,038,810 3,895,537 4,934,347

Chicago, IL, Midway Airport Revenue:
�  2,000,000 2,000,000 AAA Series A, MBIA-Insured, 5.500% due

1/1/29
�  2,022,900 2,022,900

1,750,000 2,000,000 3,750,000 AAA Series B, MBIA-Insured, 5.625% due
1/1/29 (c)

1,769,652 2,022,460 3,792,112

3,000,000 2,000,000 5,000,000 AAA Chicago, IL, Park District, Refunding,
Series D, FGIC-Insured, 5.000% due
1/1/29

3,185,340 2,123,560 5,308,900

1,000,000 �  1,000,000 AAA Chicago, IL, Public Building
Commission, Building Revenue,
Chicago School Reform, Series B,
FGIC-Insured, 5.250% due 12/1/18

1,121,620 �  1,121,620

250,000 �  250,000 AAA Cook County, IL, Refunding GO, Series
A, MBIA-Insured, 5.625% due 11/15/16

256,463 �  256,463

1,000,000 1,000,000 2,000,000 AA+ Illinois EFA Revenue, Northwestern
University, 5.500% due 12/1/13

1,083,260 1,083,260 2,166,520

�  1,500,000 1,500,000 A+ Illinois Health Facilities Authority
Revenue, Refunding, Lutheran General
Health System, Series C, 7.000% due
4/1/14

�  1,755,510 1,755,510

Illinois Health Facilities Authority
Revenue:

1,850,000 �  1,850,000 AAA Refunding, SSM Health Care,
MBIA-Insured, 6.550% due 6/1/13 (e)

2,125,169 �  2,125,169

2,000,000 �  2,000,000 AAA Servantoor Project, Series A,
FSA-Insured, 6.000% due 8/15/12 (e)

2,199,080 �  2,199,080

605,000 �  605,000 A South Suburban Hospital Project,
7.000% due 2/15/18 (e)

718,450 �  718,450

�  1,500,000 1,500,000 AAA Illinois State, GO, First Series,
FSA-Insured, 5.500% due 5/1/16

�  1,692,900 1,692,900

2,645,000 �  2,645,000 AAA Illinois State, Sales Tax Revenue,
5.500% due 6/15/16

2,839,090 �  2,839,090

Total Illinois 16,336,934 14,596,127 30,933,061

Indiana � 3.2%
Indiana Bond Bank Revenue, Series B:

160,000 1,125,000 1,285,000 AAA 5.000% due 8/1/23 165,895 1,166,445 1,332,340
90,000 625,000 715,000 AAA Call 8/1/10 @ 101, 5.000% due 8/1/23

(b)
94,778 658,181 752,959

1,195,000 1,195,000 2,390,000 AAA Indiana Health Facility Financing
Authority, Hospital Revenue,
Community Hospital Project, Series A,

1,254,738 1,254,738 2,509,476

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET MUNICIPAL PARTNERS FUND II INC. - Form N-14 8C

171

AMBAC-Insured, 5.000% due 5/1/35
2,000,000 1,000,000 3,000,000 BBB+ Indiana State DFA Environment

Improvement Revenue, USX Corp.
Project, 5.250% due 12/1/22

2,137,880 1,068,940 3,206,820

Total Indiana 3,653,291 4,148,304 7,801,595

Iowa �0.5%
�  1,000,000 1,000,000 Aa3(a) Iowa Finance Authority, Hospital

Facility Revenue, Call 2/15/10 @101,
6.750% due 2/15/16 (b)

�  1,097,390 1,097,390

Kansas � 0.6%
�  1,430,000 1,430,000 AA Kansas State Development Finance

Authority, Health Facilities Revenue,
Sisters of Charity, Series J, 6.250% due
12/1/28

�  1,544,386 1,544,386

Maryland � 5.3%
Maryland State Health & Higher
Educational Facilities Authority
Revenue:

1,500,000 1,500,000 3,000,000 Baa1(a) Carroll County General Hospital,
6.000% due 7/1/37

1,619,640 1,619,640 3,239,280

  1,500,000 1,000,000 2,500,000 A Suburban Hospital, Series A, 5.500%
due 7/1/16

1,631,970 1,087,980 2,719,950

3

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET MUNICIPAL PARTNERS FUND II INC. - Form N-14 8C

172

University of Maryland Medical Systems:
500,000 500,000 1,000,000 A 6.000% due 7/1/32 544,340 544,340 1,088,680

�  1,000,000 1,000,000 A3(a) Call 7/1/10 @ 101, 6.750% due 7/1/30 (b) �  1,107,860 1,107,860
�  2,500,000 2,500,000 Aaa(a) Northeast Maryland Waste Disposal Authority, Solid Waste

Revenue, AMBAC-Insured, 5.500% due 4/1/15 (c)
�  2,696,225 2,696,225

2,000,000 �  2,000,000 Aaa(a) Northeast Maryland Waste Disposal Authority, Solid Waste
Revenue, AMBAC-Insured, 5.500% due 4/1/16 (c)

2,152,760 �  2,152,760

Total Maryland 5,948,710 7,056,045 13,004,755

Massachusetts �3.6%
�  2,500,000 2,500,000 AA Massachusetts State Health & EFA Revenue, Partners

Healthcare System, Series C, 5.750% due 7/1/32
�  2,706,100 2,706,100

Massachusetts State Water Pollution Abatement Trust
Revenue, MWRA Program, Series A:

2,125,000 2,540,000 4,665,000 AAA 5.750% due 8/1/29 2,248,144 2,687,193 4,935,337
525,000 630,000 1,155,000 AAA Call 8/1/09 @101, 5.750% due 8/1/29 (b) 557,833 669,400 1,227,233

Total Massachusetts 2,805,977 6,062,693 8,868,670

4

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET MUNICIPAL PARTNERS FUND II INC. - Form N-14 8C

173

Michigan �1.8%
1,000,000 �  1,000,000 AAA Detroit, MI, City School District, GO,

School Building & Site Improvement,
Series A, FGIC-Insured, Call 5/1/13 @ 100,
5.500% due 5/1/17 (b)

1,102,010 �  1,102,010

1,500,000 1,500,000 3,000,000 AA- Michigan State, Hospital Finance Authority
Revenue, Trinity Health, Series C, 5.375%
due 12/1/30

1,595,550 1,595,550 3,191,100

Total Michigan 2,697,560 1,595,550 4,293,110
Missouri � 1.5%

Missouri State Environmental Improvement
& Energy Research Authority:

2,500,000 �  2,500,000 AA PCR Refunding Revenue, Associated
Electric Co-op Thomas Hill, 5.500% due
12/1/10

2,528,500 �  2,528,500

1,000,000 �  1,000,000 Aaa(a) Water Pollution Refunding Revenue, State
Revolving Funds, Program A, 5.000% due
7/1/20

1,113,530 �  1,113,530

Total Missouri 3,642,030 �  3,642,030
New Hampshire � 0.0%

�  85,000 85,000 A+ New Hampshire State HFA, Single-Family
Residential Revenue, Series A, 6.800% due
7/1/15 (c)

�  85,936 85,936

New Jersey � 5.9%
New Jersey EDA:

�  5,150,000 5,150,000 AAA PCR, Revenue, Public Service Electric and
Gas Co. Project, Series A, MBIA-Insured,
6.400% due 5/1/32 (c)

�  5,150,515 5,150,515

1,000,000 4,450,000 5,450,000 AAA Water Facilities Revenue, New Jersey
American Water Co. Inc. Project, Series A,
FGIC-Insured, 6.875% due 11/1/34 (c)

1,002,540 4,461,303 5,463,843

2,500,000 �  2,500,000 AAA Motor Vehicle Surcharges Revenue, Series
A, MBIA-Insured, 5.250% due 7/1/16

2,727,975 �  2,727,975

�  1,000,000 1,000,000 A3(a) New Jersey Health Care Facilities
Financing Authority Revenue, Hackensack
University Medical Center, 6.000% due
1/1/25

�  1,063,230 1,063,230

Total New Jersey 3,730,515 10,675,048 14,405,563
New York � 14.1%

2,415,000 �  2,415,000 A-  Long Island Power Authority, NY, Electric
System Revenue, Gen-Series B, 5.000%
due 12/1/35

2,550,506 �  2,550,506

New York City, NY, GO:
Series A:

10,000 10,000 20,000 AA- 6.000% due 5/15/30 10,739 10,739 21,478
990,000 990,000 1,980,000 AA- Call 5/15/10 @ 101, 6.000% due 5/15/30

(b)
1,073,002 1,073,002 2,146,004

1,500,000 500,000 2,000,000 AA- Series G, 5.000% due 12/1/33 1,571,865 523,955 2,095,820
New York City, NY, Municipal Water
Finance Authority, Water & Sewer Systems
Revenue:
Series B:

�  1,000,000 1,000,000 AA+ 5.125% due 6/15/31 �  1,044,290 1,044,290
�  1,175,000 1,175,000 AA+ Call 6/15/07 @ 101, 5.750% due 6/15/29

(b)
�  1,198,018 1,198,018

2,000,000 2,000,000 4,000,000 AA+ Series D, 5.000% due 6/15/37 2,108,540 2,108,540 4,217,080
4,500,000 1,250,000 5,750,000 AAA New York City, NY, TFA Revenue, Series

A, 5.500% due 11/15/17
4,914,225 1,365,062 6,279,287

�  5,365,000 5,365,000 AAA New York State Dormitory Authority
Revenue, Court Facilities Lease, NYC
Issue, Non State Supported Debt, Series A,

�  6,450,930 6,450,930

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET MUNICIPAL PARTNERS FUND II INC. - Form N-14 8C

174

AMBAC-Insured, 5.500% due 5/15/30
5,000,000 �  5,000,000 AAA New York State Dormitory Authority

Revenue, Court Facilities Lease, NYC
Issue, AMBAC-Insured, 5.500% due
5/15/25

5,925,900 �  5,925,900

2,385,000 �  2,385,000 AAA New York State Environmental Facilities
Corp., State Clean Water & Drinking, NYC
Municipal Water Finance Authority, Series
A, 5.000% due 6/15/17

2,605,684 �  2,605,684

Total New York 20,760,461 13,774,536 34,534,997
North Carolina � 2.2%

�  1,200,000 1,200,000 AA- North Carolina Medical Care Commission
Health Care Facilities Revenue, Novant
Health Obligation Group, 5.000% due
11/1/39

�  1,255,272 1,255,272

4,000,000 �  4,000,000 AA+ University of North Carolina, University
Revenue, Series A, 5.000% due 12/1/34

4,254,640 �  4,254,640

Total North Carolina 4,254,640 1,255,272 5,509,912
Ohio � 4.2%

1,000,000 2,000,000 3,000,000 AAA Cincinnati, OH, City School District, GO,
Refunding, Classroom Construction &
Improvement, FGIC-Insured, 5.250% due
12/1/31

1,180,180 2,360,360 3,540,540

�  6,700,000 6,700,000 A+ Ohio State Water Development Authority,
Solid Waste Disposal Revenue, North Star
BHP Steel, Cargill Inc., 6.300% due 9/1/20
(c)

�  6,848,941 6,848,941

Total Ohio 1,180,180 9,209,301 10,389,481
Pennsylvania � 2.4%

2,000,000 3,000,000 5,000,000 AAA Allegheny County, PA, Airport Authority,
Airport Revenue, Refunding, Pittsburgh
International, Series B, MBIA-Insured,
5.000% due 1/1/17

2,136,360 3,204,540 5,340,900

250,000 250,000 500,000 AAA Philadelphia, PA, School District GO,
Series A, FSA-Insured, Call 2/1/12 @ 100,
5.500% due 2/1/31 (b)

271,295 271,295 542,590

Total Pennsylvania 2,407,655 3,475,835 5,883,490
Puerto Rico � 0.7%

1,600,000 �  1,600,000 AAA Puerto Rico Commonwealth Highway &
Transportation Authority, Highway
Revenue, Series X, FSA-Insured, 5.500%
due 7/1/15

1,804,784 �  1,804,784

Tennessee � 2.1%
1,200,000 3,500,000 4,700,000 AAA Memphis-Shelby County, TN, Airport

Authority Revenue, Series D,
AMBAC-Insured, 6.000% due 3/1/24 (c)

1,281,336 3,737,230 5,018,566

55,000 75,000 130,000 AA Tennessee Housing Development Agency
Revenue, Homeownership Program, Series
2B, 6.350% due 1/1/31 (c)

56,149 76,568 132,717

Total Tennessee 1,337,485 3,813,798 5,151,283
Texas � 12.4%

2,500,000 2,500,000 5,000,000 AAA Aledo, TX, GO, ISD, School Building,
Series A, PSF-Insured, 5.000% due 2/15/30

2,636,400 2,636,400 5,272,800

330,000 �  330,000 AAA Austin, TX, Airport Systems Revenue,
Series A, MBIA-Insured, Call 11/15/07 @
100, 6.200% due 11/15/15 (b)(c)

336,778 �  336,778

1,000,000 �  1,000,000 Aaa(a) Edgewood, TX, GO, ISD, Bexar County,
PSF-Insured, 5.250% due 2/15/17

1,090,890 �  1,090,890

5

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET MUNICIPAL PARTNERS FUND II INC. - Form N-14 8C

175

�  1,000,000 1,000,000 Aaa(a) Edgewood, TX, ISD, PSFG-Insured, 5.250% due 2/15/18 �  1,088,780 1,088,780
3,500,000 1,500,000 5,000,000 AAA Houston, TX, Utility System Revenue, Combined First

Lien, FSA-Insured, 5.000% due 11/15/35
3,694,915 1,583,535 5,278,450

1,600,000 1,600,000 3,200,000 AAA Lake Dallas, TX, GO, ISD, School Building, PSF-Insured,
5.000% due 8/15/34

1,678,464 1,678,464 3,356,928

1,000,000 �  1,000,000 AAA Mesquite, TX, Independent School District No. 1, GO,
Capital Appreciation, Series A, PSFG-Insured, zero coupon
bond to yield 5.169% due 8/15/27

365,770 �  365,770

1,380,000 100,000 1,480,000 AAA North Harris Montgomery Community College District,
TX, GO, FGIC-Insured, 5.375% due 2/15/16

1,480,271 107,266 1,587,537

2,225,000 �  2,225,000 Aaa(a) Northwest Texas, GO, ISD, PSF-Insured, 5.250% due
8/15/18

2,431,925 �  2,431,925

1,000,000 1,000,000 2,000,000 BBB- Sabine River Authority, Texas Pollution Control,
Refunding, Remarketed 11/29/05, 5.200% due 5/1/28

1,035,390 1,035,390 2,070,780

1,500,000 3,500,000 5,000,000 AAA Texas State Turnpike Authority Revenue, First Tier, Series
A, AMBAC-Insured, 5.500% due 8/15/39

1,619,370 3,778,530 5,397,900

1,000,000 1,000,000 2,000,000 AAA Williamson County, TX, GO, MBIA-Insured, 5.250% due
2/15/21

1,102,330 1,102,330 2,204,660

Total Texas 17,472,503 13,010,695 30,483,198

6

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET MUNICIPAL PARTNERS FUND II INC. - Form N-14 8C

176

Virginia � 1.8%
2,915,000 �  2,915,000 AAA Greater Richmond, VA, Convention Center Authority, Hotel Tax

Revenue, Convention Center Expansion Project, Call 6/15/10 @ 101,
6.125% due 6/15/20 (b)

3,168,780 �  3,168,780

1,260,000 �  1,260,000 AA+ Virginia State Public Building Authority, Public Facilities Revenue, Series
A, 5.000% due 8/1/11

1,331,228 �  1,331,228

Total Virginia 4,500,008 �  4,500,008

Washington � 7.0%
1,900,000 1,000,000 2,900,000 AAA Chelan County, WA, Public Utility District, Chelan Hydro System No.1,

Construction Revenue, Series A, AMBAC-Insured, 5.450% due 7/1/37 (c)
2,028,744 1,067,760 3,096,504

1,000,000 1,395,000 2,395,000 AAA King County, WA, GO, Refunding, Series B, MBIA-Insured, 5.000% due
1/1/30

1,018,770 1,421,184 2,439,954

2,000,000 2,000,000 4,000,000 AAA Port of Seattle, WA, Revenue, Refunding, Intermediate Lien, Series A,
MBIA-Insured, 5.000% due 3/1/30

2,115,260 2,115,260 4,230,520

400,000 4,250,000 4,650,000 AAA Seattle, WA, GO, Series B, FSA-Insured, Call 12/1/09 @ 101, 5.750% due
12/1/28 (b)

427,588 4,543,123 4,970,711

1,200,000 1,200,000 2,400,000 AAA Washington State Public Power Supply System Revenue, Nuclear Project
No. 1, Series A, MBIA-Insured, 5.125% due 7/1/17

1,244,292 1,244,292 2,488,584

Total Washington 6,834,654 10,391,619 17,226,273

TOTAL INVESTMENTS BEFORE SHORT-TERM INVESTMENT 124,611,504 113,190,774 237,802,278
(Cost � $228,827,041)

SHORT-TERM INVESTMENTS�3.1%
Colorado � 0.2%
500,000 �  500,000 VMIG1(a) Colorado Educational & Cultural Facilities Authority, JFMC Facilities

Corp., LOC-Bank of America, 4.000%, 1/2/07
500,000 �  500,000

Missouri � 0.6%
1,400,000 �  1,400,000 A-1+ Missouri Development Finance Board Cultural Facilities Revenue, Nelson

Gallery Foundation, Series A, SPA-JPMorgan Chase, 3.980%, 1/2/07
1,400,000 �  1,400,000

Texas � 1.4%
3,600,000 �  3,600,000 A-1+ Harris County, TX, Health Facilities Development Corp. Revenue,

Refunding, Methodist Hospital Systems, Series A, 3.990%, 1/2/07
3,600,000 �  3,600,000

Utah � 0.7%
�  1,700,000 1,700,000 A-1+ County of Weber, UT, Hospital Revenue, IHC Health Services, Series C,

SPA-Landesbank Hessen-Thuringen, 4.000%, 1/2/07 (d)
�  1,700,000 1,700,000

Wisconsin � 0.1%
300,000 �  300,000 A-1+ Wisconsin State, HEFA Revenue,, Gundersen Lutheran, Series B,

FGIC-Insured, SPA-Dexia Credit Local, 4.050%, 1/2/07
300,000 �  300,000

Wyoming � 0.1%
200,000 �  200,000 A-1+ Lincoln County, WY, PCR, Exxon Project, Series B, 3.940%, 1/2/07 200,000 �  200,000

TOTAL SHORT-TERM INVESTMENTS
(Cost � $7,700,000) 6,000,000 1,700,000 7,700,000

TOTAL INVESTMENTS � 100.0% (Cost � $236,527,041#) $ 130,611,504 114,890,774 245,502,278

� All ratings are by Standard & Poor�s Ratings Service, unless otherwise noted. All ratings are unaudited.
(a) Rating by Moody�s Investors Service. All ratings are unaudited.
(b) Pre-Refunded bonds are escrowed with government obligations and/or government agency securities and are considered by the Manager to be triple-A rated

even if issuer has not applied for new ratings.
(c) Income from this issue is considered a preference item for purposes of calculating the alternative minimum tax (�AMT�).
(d) Variable rate demand obligations have a demand feature under which the Fund can tender them back to the issuer on no more than 7 days notice. Date

[…]

DFA - Development Finance Agency
EDA - Economic Development Authority
EFA - Educational Facilities Authority
FGIC - Financial Guaranty Insurance Company
FSA - Financial Security Assurance
GO - General Obligation
HEFA - Health & Educational Facilities Authority

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET MUNICIPAL PARTNERS FUND II INC. - Form N-14 8C

177

HFA - Housing Finance Authority
ISD - Independent School District
LOC - Letter of Credit
MBIA - Municipal Bond Investors Assurance Corporation
MWRA - Massachusetts Water Resources Authority
PCR - Pollution Control Revenue
PSF - Permanent School Fund
PSFG - Permanent School Fund Guaranty
SPA - Standby Bond Purchase Agreement
TFA - Transitional Finance Authority

7

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET MUNICIPAL PARTNERS FUND II INC. - Form N-14 8C

178

Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Assets and Liabilities for Western Asset Municipal Partners Fund Inc. and Legg Mason Municipal
Partners Fund II Inc. as of December 31, 2006 (Unaudited)

Western Asset Municipal
Partners Fund II

(MPT)

Western Asset
Municipal Partners Fund

(MNP)
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma Combined
Western Asset
Municipal
Partners

Fund (MNP)
ASSETS:
Investments, at cost $ 126,608,530 $ 109,918,511 $ 236,527,041
Investments, at value $ 130,611,504 $ 114,890,774 $ 245,502,278
Cash 54,720 48,934 103,654
Receivable for securities sold 260,000 240,000 500,000
Interest receivable 1,665,058 1,649,632 3,314,690
Prepaid expenses 20,143 1,210 21,353

Total Assets 132,611,425 116,830,550 249,441,975

�
LIABILITIES: �
Investment Management fee payable 62,162 54,762 116,924
Directors� fees payable 24,694 7,455 32,149
Distributions payable to Auction Rate
Preferred Stockholders 31,521 27,945 59,466
Accrued expenses 201,285 111,543 $ 113,070(1) 425,898

Total Liabilities 319,662 201,705 113,070(1) 634,437

Auction Rate Preferred Stock
(900 shares authorized and issued at
$50,000 per share) 45,000,000 �  45,000,000
(800 shares authorized and issued at
$50,000 per share) 40,000,000 40,000,000

Total Net Assets $ 87,291,763 $ 76,628,845 $ (131,070)(1) $ 163,807,538

�
NET ASSETS: �
Par value $ 6,007 $ 5,181 $ (104) $ 11,084
Paid-in capital in excess of par value 83,244,145 71,464,465 104 154,708,714
Undistributed net investment income 131,133 213,642 (113,070)(1) 231,705
Accumulated net realized gain (loss) on
investments (92,496) (26,706) (119,202)
Net unrealized appreciation (depreciation)
on investments 4,002,974 4,972,263 8,975,237

Total Net Assets $ 87,291,763 $ 76,628,845 $ (113,070)(1) $ 163,807,538

�
�
�

Shares Outstanding: 6,007,094 5,181,384 (104,934)(2) 11,083,544

Net Asset Value: $ 14.53 $ 14.79 $ 14.78

(1) Reflects adjustments for estimated reorganization expenses of $113,070.
(2) Reflects adjustments to the number of shares outstanding due to the merger.

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET MUNICIPAL PARTNERS FUND II INC. - Form N-14 8C

179

See Notes to Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

8

Edgar Filing: WESTERN ASSET MUNICIPAL PARTNERS FUND II INC. - Form N-14 8C

180

Statement of Operations

Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations for Western Asset Municipal Partners Fund Inc. and Western Asset Municipal Partners
Fund II Inc. for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2006 (Unaudited)

Western Asset
Municipal Partners
Fund II (MPT)

Western Asset
Municipal Partners

Fund (MNP)
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma Combined
Western Asset
Municipal
Partners

Fund (MNP)
INVESTMENT INCOME:
Interest $ 6,068,853 $ 6,094,166 $ 12,163,019

Total Investment Income 6,068,853 6,094,166 12,163,019

EXPENSES:
Management fee 721,319 667,722 �  1,389,041
Auction agent Fees 117,837 116,452 �  234,289
Transfer agent fees 27,898 36,334 $ (27,898) (1) 36,334
Shareholder reports 54,538 64,110